
Growing a sustainable future



1.3 million ha total land area

Wood products
1.5 Mm3

Packaging, 
books & magazines

1.5 Mton

Harvest in own forests
2.8 Mm3

Hydro and wind power
1.8 TWh
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Solid earnings despite slow cycle

3 *Excl. items affecting comparability.
**Q3-23 – Q2-24.
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16% ROCE in our industry H1 2024
18% average for the last 10 years

Group
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Capital employed

Net debt at 6% of equity
SEK 1.8 bn dividend distributed in Q2
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Expanding wood products and wind power

2014 2022

20202016

20172010

New recovery boiler 
at Iggesunds Mill

2012 2013

2013

New biofuel boiler at 
the Workington Mill

The recycled paper 
Mill in Spain is sold

Acquisition of Martinsons
with two sawmills and 

production of CLT and GLT

Braviken Sawmill
is put into operation

PM51/PM3 is shut down 
with production of 

newsprint

Varsvik Wind Farm
inauguration outside of 

Hallstavik

Acquisition of 
Linghem Sawmill

Blåbergsliden Wind Farm 
inauguration outside of 

Skellefteå

2022

Varsvik Wind Farm 
Acquired all shares 
in part-owned wind 

farm
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A bet on the 
green transition
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The world is fossil fueled
Fossil energy has quadrupled last 50 years

Source: Our World in Data
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EU has high ambitions for climate & ecosystems
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Biodiversity Intactness Index Europe

90% threshold for healthy ecosystem

European industry has not decarbonised
Biodiversity is under pressure

10 Source: European Environment Agency Source: Natural History Museum

0

100

200

300

400

500

600

700

2005 2007 2009 2011 2013 2015 2017 2019 2021 2023

Mt CO2e

European industrial emissions

(excl. combustion)

https://www.nhm.ac.uk/our-science/data/biodiversity-indicators/biodiversity-intactness-index-data?future-scenario=ssp2_rcp4p5_message_globiom&georegion=001.150.154.SWE&min-year=1970&max-year=2050&georegion-compare=001&future-scenario-compare=null&show-uncertainty=true&min-biigraph-y-axis=0&max-biigraph-y-axis=100&min-factorgraph-y-axis=0&max-factorgraph-y-axis=23&underlying-factor=crp


70

75

80

85

90

95

100

1970 1980 1990 2000 2010 2023

%

Biodiversity Intactness Index Sweden

90% threshold for healthy ecosystem

We have lowered our fossil emissions by 90%
Swedish ecosystems are in balance

11 Source: Natural History Museum
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Access to wood & fossil-free energy

Forest assets* Carbon intensity from electricity production**

*Proportion of forested land, %. Source: FAO Global Forest Resources Assessment 2020 **Carbon intensity from electricity production (gCO2eq/kWh). Source: Electicity Maps, entsoe.eu12



Clean air and plenty of water in the Nordics

Air pollution* Water stress**

*Particles less than 2.5 micrometres per m3 (μg/m3). Source: European Environment Agency **The total demand for water relative to the renewable water resources available. Source: Aqueduct, World Resources Institute13



We’re beyond net zero

14

1.6 Mt CO2

Net increase in growing forest

0.5 Mt CO2

Net storage in buildings

-0.1 Mt CO2e Scope 1+2

-0.6 Mt CO2e Scope 3



Board and Paper
1.5 million tonnes per year



Helping our customers with their C02 footprint
Consumer board, transport packaging, books & magazines

16 Source: FisherSolve
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Investing to enter transport packaging
While strengthening the book offering
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Board and Paper



Board market gradually recovering

Board and Paper

18
*Sep 2023 – Aug 2024
**Adjusted for rebates
Source: CEPI and Fastmarkets RISI
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Stable paper market
Supported by increasing fibre costs

19
*Jul 2023 – Jun 2024
**Adjusted for rebates. 
Source: Euro Graph, Fastmarkets RISI
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Solid ROCE over time

20 *Excl items affecting comparability.
**Q3-23 – Q2-24

Board and Paper
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Wood Products
1.5 million m3 per year



Offer a green alternative to concrete & steel 
CBAM will push up the cost for building materials

22 Source: Prognoscentret, Macrobond and Swedish Forest Industries
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Developing our asset base with targeted Capex

23

• Finalising upgrade of Iggesund Sawmill

• Establishing a logistic hub at Braviken for 
GLT

• Ramping up CLT production after 
removing bottle-neck
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Slow constructional cycle
Price increase driven by seasonal uptick in demand

Wood Products

Source: Swedish Forest Industries24
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Margin under pressure from high log costs

Wood Products
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Renewable Energy
1.8 TWh per year



Supporting the emerging green industry
Blisterliden will grow our renewable production another 20%

27
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Renewable Energy



Screening

In-depth 
analysis

10

Preparing permission 
application

3

Authorities review 
application

2

Granted 
permission

1

Under
construction

1

In
operation

2

Developing a wind farm portfolio

Areas with 
potential for 
wind power: 270

Whereof 
suitable for 
wind power: 160

Renewable Energy

28

Feasibility 
studies

20



Spread vs Germany widened again in Q2
Nordic prices 20% below normal levels for a Q2

Renewable Energy

29 Source: Macrobond 
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30% premium to market price

Renewable Energy
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Low prices & production in Q2

Renewable Energy

31 *Excl item affecting comparability.
**Q3-23 – Q2-24
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Forest
1.3 million ha total land area
1.0 million ha productive forest land



Real price increase of 1.6% p.a. last 20 years
Standing timber volume has grown by 0.6% per year
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Growing forests with increased biodiversity

34 Source: Holmen and Natural History Museum.
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Still good mark-up on wood for pulp
Normal relationship between sawn wood & net log cost

35

0

50

100

150

200

250

300

350

Index

Sales price sawn wood less

net log cost per m3 sawn wood

0

50

100

150

200

250

300

350

Index
Sales price pulp less 

wood cost per tonne of pulp

Forest



Harvesting cash-flow has increased 60% in 3 years

Forest

36 *Excl item affecting comparability.
**Q3-23 – Q2-24
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Growing a sustainable future



We grow houses
Leftovers are converted into renewable packaging and paper
We harvest the energy that blows and runs through our forests

38

7.5
Million tonnes
CO2e in 2023

+

+

_

4.6
Million 
tonnes
CO2e

1.6
Million 
tonnes
CO2e

Carbon sequestration

Storage and substitution from 
wood products (3.1), paperboard 
and paper (1.5) 

0.7
Million 
tonnes
CO2e

2.0
Million 
tonnes
CO2e

Substitution from renewable
energy production

Fossil emissions reduced by 90%



Increasing our contribution to the climate
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